
CHENNAI METROPOLITAN WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

e- Tenders are invited from the eligible tenderers for the following work as per the procedure of 
CMWSSB under single cover system confirming to the Tamil Nadu Transparency in Tenders 
Act, 1998 and Rules 2000 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Work and Tender No. E.M.D. 
in Rs. 

Eligibility 
 
 

1. Replacement of burnt out EB meter, MV panel, starters, power 
cables (due to fire accident) and its allied works at NSK nagar 
sewage pumping station in Area-VIII   
CNT/LT/SEW/MWB/113/2022-23 

8,900/- Class IV B& 
above 

 

3. Availability of tender schedule 07.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

4. e-Bid Submission closing Date 25.07.2022 upto 3.00 P.M. 
Tenders must be submitted online only 
through website: www.tntenders.gov.in 

5. EMD- Mode of Payments EMD by online transfer only through NIC 
Portal. The tenderer shall submit scanned 
copy of online transaction statement 
towards EMD payment as part of Tender 
document. 

6. Date & time for opening of tenders through e-bid 26.07.2022 after 3.00 P.M. 

7. Availability of tender schedule  
Through Website 

Available through website 
www.tntenders.gov.in 

8. Address for information and clarifications  Office of Superintending Engineer, 
CMWSSB 
3rd floor, Commissionerate of Municipal 
Administration, Raja Annamalaipuram,  
Chennai-600 028 
Phone No. 044-2845 1300, 044-29520299   
Extn. 254,  
Email : secandm@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER                                     
(CONTRACTS & MONITORING) 

http://www.tntenders.gov.in/
http://www.tntenders.gov.in/
mailto:secandm@gmail.com

